Acquisition Management Division

 Sole Source Corporate Contracting Projects

CONTRACT INITIATIVE
  POC             

AAR
KDB  Alesia.Hayes@dla.mil

AFCON
KDB Alesia.Hayes@dla.mil

AMETEK
KDA Mimi.Kirkland@dla.mil

AMI INDUSTRIES
KDE Aaron.Sikes@dla.mil

ARKWIN
KDB Alesia.Hayes@dla.mil

ARROWHEAD PRODUCTS
KDA Veronica.Bates@dla.mil

AVIONICS SPECIALTIES
KDA Kim.Ratliff@dla.mil

BARTON
KDE Dale.Sherman@dla.mil

BARRY WRIGHT CORP. DB
KDD Jacquelyn.Harris@dla.mil

CANADIAN COMMERCIAL CORPORATION
KDE Dolores.Obrien@dla.mil

CARLTON TECH
KDA Kim.Ratliff@dla.mil

C E F INDUSTRIES
KDE Dolores. Obrien@dla.mil

EATON 
KDB Larry.Christian@dla.mil

EATON AEROSPACE/VICKERS
KDB Larry.Christian@dla.mil

ENDEVCO
KDB Alfreda.Payne@dla.mil

ESSEX
KDE Aaron.Sikes@dla.mil

FOSTEYMILLER
KDA Veronica.Bates@dla.mil

ITT FLUID TECHNOLOGIES
KDA Kim.Ratliff@dla.mil

KAMAN AEROSPACE
KDA Kim.Ratliff@dla.mil

KAYDON Ring and Seal
KDB Alfreda.Payne@dla.mil

KAYDON Filtration
KDB Larry.Christian@dla.mil

KAYDON
KDE mailto:Jean.Reese@dla.mil

KOLLSMAN
KDA Virginia.willcox@dla.mil

LITTON TEMPE/TEXAS
KDA Veronica.Bates-Gomez@dla.mil

LITTON SYSTEM LIFE SUPPORT
KDA Veronica.Bates@dla.mil

LUCAS WESTERN 
KDB Alfreda.Payne@dla.mil

MOOG INC. NEW YORK
KDB Larry.Christian@dla.mil

PACE
KDA Virginia.Willcox@dla.mil

RAYTHEON NETWORK CENTRIC
KDA Kim.Ratliff@dla.mil

RAYTHEON TECHNICAL (El Paso)
KDA Jennifer.Jones@dla.mil

RAYTHEON TECHNICAL (Indianapolis)
KDA Mimi.Kirkland@dla.mil

REXNORD
KDE Aaron.Sikes@dla.mil

SENIOR OPERATIONS
KDB Alesia.Hayes@dla.mil

SENIOR FLEXONICS, METAL BELOWS DIV
KDA Jean.Reese@dla.mil

SMITH IND AEROSPACE & ACTUATION
KDB Alesia.Hayes@dla.mil

TACTAIR FLUID
KDE Dale.Sherman@dla.mil

TELAIR INTERNATIONAL CORP.
KDB Rodney.Bienfang@dla.mil

TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGY
KDB Alesia.Hayes@dla.mil

THERMAL STRUCTURES
KDB Alfreda.Payne@dla.mil

TIMKEN AEROSPACE
KDA Mimi.Kirkland@dla.mil

TRANSDIGM
KDB Alfreda.Payne@dla.mil

TRIUMPH CONTROLS INC.
KDA Jean.Reese@dla.mil

WHITTAKER CONTROLS
KDE Aaron.Sikes@dla.mil

WOODWARD GOVERNOR
KDE Dale.Sherman@dla.mil
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